Royal Manchester Childrens Hospital Half Marathon
at Swinton on Sunday 25th September 2005

Swinton — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Cat/Pos

1 Kenneth Chapman

2 ColinRigby

3 Robert Jackson

4 Peter Banks V40 1
5 Gary Mathews V45 1
6 Phil Foster V40 2
7  Andrew Neary

8 P Blackshaw V40 3
9  Mike Neary V55 1
10 Dave Gilchrist V40 4
11 Maurice Collins V40 5
12 MikkoKuronen V45 2
13 Eric Ranicar V55 2
14 Dennis Mathews V40 6
15 NickWillsher

16 Gary Cassidy

17 Doug Speake

18 Billy Martin

19 Adrian Harris V50 1
20 PaulBirkett V40 7
21 PhilipBailey V55 3
22 Alan Alty V45 3
23 Andrew Duffy V40 8
24 lan Jackson

25 Mark Swannell

26 Keith Johnston

27 Gareth Booth

28 MalcolmChristie V40 9
29 JohnChaplin V45 4
30 MarkEllithorn V40 10
31 JohnReily V55 4
32 Kevin Edwards

33 Micky White

34  ToniMclIntosh L 1
35 MarkSummerville

36 Yvonne Wyke L35 1
37 Barry Richards V45 5
38 Chris Brown

39 Gary Willcock V4011
40 Joseph Dooley V40 12
41  Andrew Taylor

42 Roger Parris V45 6
43 lan Newcombe V45 7
44  Christopher Lane

45 DougFleming V45 8
46 NigelSedman V40 13
47 Bernard Cassidy V45 9
48 Michael Jones V50 2
49 Russell Barron

50 Alison Sedman L40 1
51 Graham Tracey

52 Jon Sargeant V40 14
53 SEhiteheadSmith V40 15
54 PaulMcNamara V40 16
55 PaulChristie V50 3
56 Andy Farley V45 10
57 Gary Platt V4511
58 DavidPhillips V60 1
59 Andrew Towell

60 Nick White

61 Barry Greaves V45 12
62 Miroslan Predki

63 Graham Chesters V4513
64 StephenWilde

65 lan Crabtree

66 KarinaTeahan L 4
67 DavidWilliams V40 17
68 Richard Yates M 1
69 SteveWilliamson

70 ChrisNightingale

71 Martin Loy

72 Gary Chadderton V4018
73 Steven Shaw V45 14
74 Roger Willescroft V40 19
75 StephenRobinson V40 20
76 David Lee V55 5
77 Mark Caudwell V45 15
78 Paul Derbyshire V45 16
79  Philip Derbyshire V4517
80 Andrew Nightingale

81 Vincent Murphy V60 2
82 Michael Long V55 6
83 Chris Lomax

84 David Bartlett
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Club

Salford Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Leigh Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Middleton Harriers AC
Unattached

Altrincham & District AC
Liverpool Running Club

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Unattached

Altrincham & District AC
Bildeston Bounders

Salford Harriers

Radcliffe AC

Salford Harriers

Liverpool Running Club
Chorley Harriers

Burnden Road Runners
Salford Harriers
Unattached

Chorley Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Middleton Harriers AC
Wigan Phoenix

Fitness First Gorton Running C
Central AC

Unattached

Wigan Phoenix

Swinton Running Club
Swinton Running Club
Manchester YMCA Harriers
E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Swinton Running Club
Middleton Harriers AC
Chorley Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Belle Vue Racers

Royton Road Runners
Altrincham & District AC
Chorley Harriers

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers

Spectrum Striders

Salford Harriers

Burnden Road Runners

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Chorley Harriers

Royton Road Runners
Salford Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley RR
Royton Road Runners
Liverpool Running Club
Middleton Harriers AC
Unattached

Chorley Harriers

Leigh Harriers & AC

Salford Harriers

Chorley Harriers
Unattached

Wigan Phoenix

Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Chorley Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
Wigan Phoenix

Wigan Phoenix

Wigan Phoenix

Salford Harriers

Bingley Harriers & AC
Swinton Running Club
Radcliffe AC

Time

1:13:19
1:13:41
1:14:34
1:14:43
1:15:03
1:15:49
1:17:32
1:18:25
1:18:45
1:18:48
1:18:50
1:18:51
1:18:53
1:19:18
1:19:35
1:20:23
1:20:29
1:20:32
1:20:41
1:20:55
1:21:05
1:21:12
1:21:19
1:21:26
1:21:49
1:22:23
1:22:30
1:22:34
1:22:36
1:22:39
1:22:42
1:23:08
1:23:21
1:23:31
1:23:34
1:23:44
1:23:48
1:24:08
1:24:23
1:24:52
1:25:21
1:25:23
1:25:33
1:25:41
1:25:55
1:25:57
1:26:03
1:26:06
1:26:15
1:26:28
1:26:33
1:26:34
1:26:38
1:26:43
1:27:23
1:27:33
1:27:42
1:27:47
1:27:52
1:28:00
1:28:19
1:28:35
1:28:43
1:28:49
1:28:52
1:29:01
1:29:38
1:29:39
1:29:40
1:30:00
1:30:03
1:30:07
1:30:34
1:30:37
1:30:51
1:31:01
1:31:03
1:31:22
1:31:26
1:31:49
1:32:02
1:32:11
1:32:13
1:32:16
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160
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Chris Wise

Mick Goodwin
Dominic Brady
Alan Worthington
Stuart Ranicar
Gordon Johnston
Karl Allender

Chris Brierley
Christopher Eavers

Tim Murphy V40 22 Northern Veterans AC

Philip Jones V50 5 Unattached

Gary Wilson V40 23 Radcliffe AC

Brendon Thompson V40 24 Unattached

Stuart Ellis Swinton Running Club

James Trollope Unattached

Steven Vasilou V45 21 Middleton Harriers AC

Andrew McCluskey V45 22 Unattached

Gaynor Higson L35 2 Horwich R M | Harriers

Joel Benson Unattached

Stephen Davies V50 6 Radcliffe AC

PeterWilliams V45 23 Oldham & Royton H & AC

Jonathan Mellor Swinton Running Club

PhillipRigby Unattached

John Power V40 25 Unattached

Dean Burgess V40 26 Royton Road Runners

Brian Speake ReadingRR

Terry Webster V55 7 North Fylde AC

Bernard Goodwin Royton Road Runners

Michael Key Unattached

Derek Hughes V40 27 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

Andrew Elliott Unattached

Martin Kay Unattached

KenWilliams V45 24 Chorley Harriers

David Griffin V55 8 Burnden Road Runners

Clive Barraclough Rolls Royce Harriers

Kevin Gleave V40 28 Goyt Valley Striders

Garry Thompson V45 25 Unattached

Roy Stevens V50 7 Lytham St Annes RR Club

Allan Jones V40 29 Unattached

Daniel Baker Unattached

David Walsh V45 26 Bolton United Harriers & AC

Martin McCormick V40 30 Unattached

Malcolm Collins Swinton Running Club

Dave Hargreaves V50 8 Chorley Harriers

lan Manners Manchester YMCA Harriers

Ronald Shea Belle Vue Racers

John Young V55 9 Radcliffe AC

David Hall V40 31 Middleton Harriers AC

Adam Boardman Unattached

Graham Schofield V50 9 Chorley Harriers

Nicola Raby L 6 Chorley Harriers

KeithMakin V55 10 Horwich R M | Harriers

MarkEmmett V45 27 Radcliffe AC

Gary Baxter V45 28 Bolton United Harriers & AC

John AnketelJones V40 32 Spectrum Striders

CraigHamer Unattached

K HoughtonWalsh V40 33 Unattached

Anna Blomfield L 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC

lan Blunt Unattached

Steph Goodchild L35 3 Manchester YMCA Harriers

Christopher Moore V45 29 Unattached

Martin Lee V40 34 Unattached

Chris Lawler V45 30 Salford Metropolitan AC

RonWoolmer V65 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC

lan Grace V45 31 Chorley Harriers

Andi Clarke V55 11 Manchester YMCA Harriers

Geoffrey Wilson V40 35 Unattached

Leonard Bowers V45 32 Unattached

Thai Tran Unattached

Anne Ferguson L45 1 Burnden Road Runners

Neil Critchley Burnden Road Runners

Louise Clarkson L35 4 Oldham & Royton H & AC

Andrew Hunt V55 12 Ellesmere Port Runners

Martin Salins Unattached

Deborah Shaw L40 2 Royton Road Runners

Marc Corbett Unattached

Robin Shiels Unattached

Susan Lucas L55 1 Lancaster & Morecambe AC

Mike O'Brien V45 33 Manchester YMCA Harriers

Wendy Harker L40 3 Unattached

Martin Howard Unattached

?David Hockness Unattached

Alan Graham V50 10 Unattached

Barry Allman V45 34 Horwich R M | Harriers
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V40 21
V4518

V4519

V45 20
V50 4

Unattached
Huddersfield RR
Unattached

Burnden Road Runners

1:32:17
1:32:23
1:32:35
1:32:46

Gt Manchester Fire Service AA 1:32:46

Salford Metropolitan AC
Unattached

Northern Veterans AC
Royton Road Runners

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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1:37:17
1:37:21
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1:38:42
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1:39:50
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1:40:01
1:40:02
1:40:05
1:40:10
1:40:33
1:40:43
1:40:44
1:40:47
1:41:02
1:41:28
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1:42:50
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Danien Steel
Helen Reagan L35 5
Kyrinda HurstMoores L40 4

Teresa Hollins L50 1
PhilipMahoney V40 36
Darren Nelson V40 37
Trevor Grundy V60 3

Alan Jenkinson V5513
Jacqueline Redmayne L35 6

Michael Ogle V55 14
PeterGillham V55 15
Sarah Massey L 18
Christopher Buck V40 38
Jon Aspinall

Paul Beaver V40 39
David Fox V45 35
Allan Kay V55 16
PhilHollins V5011
Colin Storrer

Mark Reader V40 40
lan Casey V4041
Peter Morgan V55 17
Alan Renshaw V45 36
Stephen Quinn

Gerry Rogers V50 12
James Armitage

Kenneth Mumford V45 37
Helen Knight L 19
Cherry Collison L 20
Stuart Grundy V5013
David Brown V50 14
Alison Holmes Las5 2
Phillip Crowe

Caroline Christenson L 22
Caroe Scholes L45 3
Antony Lomax

Farouk Vawda

Anna Crabtree L35 7

Alexandra Eaton L 25
Paul Slater

Dave Onion V65 2
Alan Wharton V5518
Joe Sate V50 15
Andrew Horan

Mike Carr V55 19
Alison Hughes L 26
Serafina Bott L 27
Andrew Connerly V55 20
John Brett V40 42
Graham Pomfret V5521
Lisa Johnston L 28
Philip Heywood V40 43
Sharlene Hernandez L 29
Gerard McCarthy V45 38
Mark Lyons V40 44
Ruth Travis L 30
Dave Reid V40 45
Melanie Graaf L40 5
Garry Straiton

Tommy Broderick V60 4
Yvonne Russell L
Kasprowicz V40 46
Ronald Warrender V45 39
Aeron Rees V70 1
Claire Wilson L

Ivana Morreale L 34
Andy Smith

Cherie Waring L 35
Alek Clarke V45 40
Kathryn Davies L40 6
Michael Owen

lan Digweed

Unattached

Sale Harriers Manchester
Middleton Harriers AC
Middleton Harriers AC

Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Unattached
Chorley Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Radcliffe AC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

100 Marathon Club

Middleton Harriers AC

Unattached

Fitness First Gorton Running C
Royton Road Runners

Road Runners Club

Fitness First Gorton Running C

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Middleton Harriers AC
Royton Road Runners

Chorley Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

Middleton Harriers AC

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Fitness First Gorton Running C

Chorley Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

Red HillRoad Runners

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Road Runners Club

Ellesmere Port Runners
Oldham & Royton H & AC

Lostock AC
Salford Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC

Chorley Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Winston Runners
Unattached
Unattached

City of Chester Triathlon Club
Burnden Road Runners

Unattached

Middleton Harriers AC
32 Wesham Road Runners & AC

Road Runners Club
Road Runners Club
Unattached

33 Womens Running Network
Fitness First Gorton Running C

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Radcliffe AC

Trafford Athletic Club

Unattached
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1:45:31
1:45:32
1:45:46
1:45:47
1:45:54
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1:49:44
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1:51:39
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Martin O’'Brien

Adrian Decunto

Richard Bassey V45 41
RobertMiller V55 22

Michael Skinkis

PaulLinterman

Louise Johnson L 37
?David Hockness

Steve Hamer V45 42
Jonathan Mastin

Christopher Fielding

Sam Booth

Daryl Peter L45 4
Sarah Carroll L40 7
Jan Mayor L50 2
Stuart Swann V55 23

Austin Morreale Fitness First Gorton Running C

Malcolm Towler V60 5 Northern Veterans AC

PeterMcDonald V40 47 Unattached

Damiel Bowers Unattached

Kirsty Barry L 41 Unattached

LeighNolan Unattached

John Dorrell V45 43 Unattached

Lindsay Staddon L40 8 Unattached

Jane Hughes L40 9 Scarab

Keith Halliwell Unattached

Michael Murray V45 44 Chorley Harriers

Andrew Deighton Unattached

David Boardman V45 45 Unattached

Derek Bury V65 3 Middleton Harriers AC

Stuart Mairs Salford Metropolitan AC

Martin Harrington V50 16 Chorley Harriers

Rahat Perveen L35 8 Fitness First Gorton Running C

Ranald Anderson V45 46 Unattached

Brian Banawich V40 48 St Helens Striders

Shirley Oatew L50 3 Unattached

James Daley V60 6 Penny Lane Striders

Neville Fearick V55 24 Swinton Running Club

Maxine Buck L35 9 Unattached

lan Ditchfield V40 49 Unattached

Alec Bromley V55 25 Unattached

OliviaQuaid L 47 Unattached

Sara Foster L50 4 Huddersfield RR

Tony McGlynn V45 47 Radcliffe AC

MonicaCollantine L55 2 Fitness First Gorton Running C

Phil Scott V50 17 Unattached

John Fitzsimmons V45 48 Unattached

Lorna Beech L40 10 Unattached

Penny Smith L 51 Unattached

Cathere Fitzsimmonos L45 5 Unattached

Jacqui Beevers L55 3 Burnden Road Runners

Lisa Gahan L 54 Unattached

Caroline Dowett L 55 Unattached

Ken Beevers V55 26 Burnden Road Runners

AngelaPike L50 5 Leigh Harriers & AC

Denis Turner Unattached

Stephen Corry Unattached

Gareth Powell V45 49 Unattached

Michael Roche V55 27 Unattached

Tony Walker V40 50 Unattached

Terence Mullineaux V50 18 Unattached

Salam Hewitt V40 51 Unattached

CharlesBloom V60 7 Unattached

PaulaHurst L45 6 Unattached

Sarah Webb L 58 Rolls Royce Harriers

Neil Atherton V45 50 Manchester YMCA Harriers

Sandra Harris L60 1 Northern Veterans AC

Lynne Webster L50 6 Macclesfield Harriers & AC

Kathryn Travis L 61 Unattached

Gill Shields L35 10 Royton Road Runners

Elizabeth Morrissey L 63 Unattached

Louise Cowley L 64 Unattached
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Manchester YMCA Harriers
Manchester YMCA Harriers
Unattached

Stockport Harriers & AC
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Radcliffe AC

Unattached

Unattached

Rossendale Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers
Unattached

Chorley AC

Chorley AC

Soft

1:54:16
1:54:28
1:54:37
1:55:13
1:55:14
1:55:29
1:55:38
1:55:38
1:55:45
1:56:30
1:56:30
1:56:57
1.57:24
1:57:35
1:57:40
1:57:40
1:58:20
1:58:34
1:58:44
1:59:04
1:59:04
1:59:14
1:59:31
1:59:47
1:59:53
2:00:22
2:00:44
2:00:46
2:01:54
2:02:14
2:02:22
2:02:24
2:02:50
2:02:59
2:03.01
2:03:09
2:03:48
2:04:15
2:04:25
2:06:18
2:06:49
2:07:06
2:07:28
2:07:32
2:07:48
2:08:.01
2:08:05
2:08:31
2:08:38
2:08:55
2:09:30
2:09:44
2:10:20



Swinton - Men — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
3 Salford Harriers

4 Altrincham & District AC

5 Chorley Harriers

6 Middleton Harriers AC

7 Liverpool Running Club

8 Swinton Running Club

9 Burnden Road Runners

10 Royton Road Runners

11 Wigan Phoenix

12 Radcliffe AC

13 Belle Vue Racers

14 Bolton United Harriers & AC
15 Manchester YMCA Harriers
16 Fitness First Gorton Running C
17 Northern Veterans AC

18 Salford Metropolitan AC

19 Road Runners Club

2 ColinRigby 3 Robert Jackson
5 Gary Mathews 11 Mikko Kuronen
1 KennethChapman 16 Billy Martin

9 Dave Gilchrist 14 Gary Cassidy
20 Alan Alty 23 Keith Johnston
8 P Blackshaw 28 JohnReilly
10 Maurice Collins 19 PhilipBailey
31 Barry Richards 32 Chris Brown
21 Andrew Duffy 47 Paul Christie
41 Bernard Cassidy 50 David Phillips
29 Kevin Edwards 59 ChrisNightingale

121

Adrian Harris 70 David Bartlett

Nigel Sedman 44 Jon Sargeant
Eric Ranicar 94 David Walsh

Gary Willcock 97 lan Manners

Micky White 119 Mark Reader
Chris Brierley 77 Tim Murphy

Gordon Johnston 106 Chris Lawler
Peter Morgan 126 Mike Carr

7 Andrew Neary
13 Dennis Mathews
18 PaulBirkett
42 Michael Jones
24 Gareth Booth
37 lan Newcombe
54 Miroslan Predki
36 Roger Parris
72 Alan Worthington
53 Barry Greaves
64 Paul Derbyshire
78 Gary Wilson
98 Ronald Shea

104 Gary Baxter
109 Andi Clarke
122 Alan Renshaw
143 Malcolm Towler
146 Stuart Mairs
133 Kasprowicz

Swinton - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated

1 Chorley Harriers

2 Middleton Harriers AC

3 Burnden Road Runners

4 Royton Road Runners

5 Fitness First Gorton Running C
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Internet:

41
49
70
70
96

6

14 Kyrinda HurstMoores15 Teresa Hollins
25 Melanie Graaf

9
11
28

Nicola Raby

Anne Ferguson
Deborah Shaw
Ivana Morreale

18 Helen Knight

16 Jacqueline Redmayne 19

33 Rahat Perveen

Cherry Collison
20 Alison Holmes

36 Jacqui Beevers

41 Gill Shields

35 MonicaCollantine
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